502918389 08/01/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2964987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE FOR ASSIGNOR VINCENT A GEORGE previously recorded on Reel 012440 Frame 0975. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT EXECUTION DATE FOR ASSIGNOR VINCENT A GEORGE IS NOVEMBER 12, 2001.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOT D. WILCE	11/12/2001
VINCENT A. GEORGE	11/12/2001
HIEN Q. NGUYEN	11/12/2001
DONNA L. CONTI	11/16/2001
PATRICK E. HARRIS	11/19/2001
DONNA M. MANSFIELD	11/12/2001

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Goldman, Sachs & Co.
Street Address:	200 West Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10282

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7720729

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-291-2300

Email: Aahmad@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: AZLENDA AHMAD
Address Line 1: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081786-8350.US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AZLENDA AHMAD

SIGNATURE: /Azlenda Ahmad/

502918389 REEL: 033460 FRAME: 0202

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2014

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment 081786-8350.US00#page1.tif
source=Assignment 081786-8350.US00#page2.tif
source=Assignment 081786-8350.US00#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033460 FRAME: 0203

Attorney Docket No.: G08.002

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)

☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention ☐ United States Patent Application Serial No.: 09/929,184 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: United States Patent No(s).: International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.: Other (*specify*): TITLE OF THE INVENTION: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING AGREEMENT GENERATION AND NEGOTIATION VIA AN AGREEMENT MODELING SYSTEM **Inventors** (assignors) Address Name 31 Sherman Place, Morristown, NJ USA 07960 Scot D. Wilce 111 Southampton Terr, Edgewater, NJ USA 07020 Vincent A. George 1 Greene Street, Apt. M8, Jersey City, NJ USA 07302 Hien Q. Nguyen PO Box 147, Cream Ridge, NJ USA 08514 Donna L. Conti 380 Rector Place, Apt. 8C, New York, NY USA 10280 Patrick E. Harris

Assignee

40 Dunes Lane, Port Washington, NY USA 11050

Name Address

Donna M. Mansfield

Goldman, Sachs & Co. 85 Broad Street, New York, NY USA 10004

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: G08.002

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Goldman, Sachs & Co., 85 Broad Streeet, New York, NY USA 10004;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

MVV 12 Luuj Date Scot D. Wilce

Attorney Docket No.: G08.002

11/12/01 Date	Vincent A. George
11(2   0( Date	Hien Q. Nguyen
	Donna L. Conti
) /   / 9 / 0 / Date	Patrick E. Harris
11/12/01	Onna Mansfeld

Donna M. Mansfield

Date